UWSP Allen Fitness Center 2024-2025

	Regular Academic Year Hours
September 3, 2024 – May 9, 2025

	Monday – Thursday: 6:15 a.m. – 10 p.m. 
Friday: 6:15 a.m. – 8 p.m. 
Saturday: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
Sunday: 10 a.m. – 9 p.m.

	Summer, Holiday, and Special Session Hours

	Dates: 
	Hours of Operation:

	Finals Week/Summer Session
May 11 – August 28, 2024

	Monday – Thursday: 8 a.m. – 8 p.m.
Friday: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m.
Saturday & Sunday: Closed

EXCEPTIONS: (open with different hours) 
Friday, May 10: 6:15 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Saturday, May 11: 9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Sunday, May 12: Noon – 8 p.m.
Memorial Day:  Monday, May 27:  Closed
Independence Day: Thursday, July 4:  Closed


	Pointers Week
August 29 – September 2, 2024
	Thursday, August 29 - Monday, September 2: 7 a.m. – 9 p.m.

	Thanksgiving Week
November 25 – December 1, 2024
	Monday – Tuesday, November 25 - 26: 6:15 a.m. – 8 p.m.
Wednesday, November 27: 6:15 a.m. – 4 p.m.
Thursday - Saturday, November 28 – 30:  Closed
Sunday, December 1: Noon – 8 p.m.


	Finals Week/Winter Break
December 14, 2024 – January 1, 2025
	Saturday, December 14 & Saturday, December 28: 9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Sunday, December 15: Noon – 8 p.m.
Monday - Thursday, December 16-19: 8 a.m. – 8 p.m.
Friday, December 20: 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.
Saturday - Wednesday, December 21– 25: Closed
Thursday - Friday, December 26 - 27 & Monday, December 30:
 8 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Sunday, December 29: Noon – 4 p.m.
Tuesday - Wednesday, December 31 – January 1: Closed


	Winterim
January 2, 2025- January 19, 2025

	Monday – Thursday: 8 a.m. – 8 p.m. 
Friday: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Saturday: 9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Sunday: Noon – 6 p.m.
MLK Day - Monday, January 20: Closed


	Spring Break
March 15 – March 23, 2025
	Saturday, March 15 & 22: 9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Sunday, March 16: Noon – 6 p.m.
Monday – Thursday, March 17 – 20: 8 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Friday, March 21: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Sunday, March 23: Noon – 8 p.m.




Allen Fitness Center, 400 Illinois Ave. 715-346-4711
Allen.Fitness.Center@uwsp.edu 

